13-C-00029; Bridges Minor Repairs Citywide Bid Opening: 1:30 P.M., November 19, 2013

								1	
			Approx.	Proshot Concrete, Inc		L & S Concrete Restoration, Inc.		Sieg & Ambachtsheer, Inc	
Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
104-11	Floating Turbidity Barrier	LF	3,000	\$2.00	\$6,000.00	\$10.00	\$30,000.00	\$20.00	\$60,000.00
110-4	Removal of Existing Pavement	SY	30	\$20.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$6,000.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00
120-5	Channel Excavation	CY	100	\$95.00	\$9,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00
120-6	Embankment	CY	50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
121-70	Flowable Fill	CY	10	\$275.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
327-70-1	Milling (1" Avg Depth)	SY	1,500	\$15.00	\$22,500.00	\$30.00	\$45,000.00	\$75.00	\$112,500.00
334-1-11	Superpave Aasphalt Concrete	TN	150	\$275.00	\$41,250.00	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$75,000.00
337-7-33	Asphalt Concrete Friction Course	TN	40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$200.00	\$8,000.00	\$500.00	\$20,000.00
339-1	Miscellaneous Asphalt Pavement	TN	4	\$375.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
400-0	Concrete Class NS	CY	5	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
400-1	Class I Concrete	CY	30	\$1,300.00	\$39,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$36,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$66,000.00
400-4	Class IV Concrete	CY	10	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$25,000.00
400-32	Concrete for Joint Repair	CY	10	\$9,500.00	\$95,000.00	\$14,175.00	\$141,750.00	\$3,500.00	\$35,000.00
401-70-5	Restore Spalled Concrete	CF	1,000	\$294.00	\$294,000.00	\$450.00	\$450,000.00	\$450.00	\$450,000.00
411-2	Cracks Inject & Seal, Structure Rehabilitation	LF	300	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$70.00	\$21,000.00	\$60.00	\$18,000.00
430-950	Desilting Box Culvert	CY	100	\$110.00	\$11,000.00	\$150.00	\$15,000.00	\$400.00	\$40,000.00
457-1-23	Structural Pile Jacket	LF	100	\$1.000.00	\$100.000.00	\$1,100.00	\$110.000.00	\$550.00	\$55.000.00
458-1-21	Bridge Deck Expansion Joint	LF	700	\$80.00	\$56,000.00	\$55.00	\$38,500.00	\$100.00	\$70,000.00
460-95	Structural Steel	LB	100	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$200.00	\$20,000.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00
514-71-2	Plastic Filter Fabric	SY	1,000	\$5.50	\$5,500.00	\$15.00	\$15,000.00	\$10.00	\$10,000.00
515-2-313	Pedestrian/Bridge Railing	LF	300	\$98.00	\$29,400.00	\$100.00	\$30.000.00	\$200.00	\$60.000.00
520	Curbs, Curb & Gutter	LF	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$5.000.00	\$30.00	\$3.000.00
522-1	4" Concrete Sidwalk	SY	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00
522-2	6" Concrete Sidewalk	SY	350	\$42.00	\$14,700.00	\$75.00	\$26,250.00	\$60.00	\$21,000.00
524-2	Concrete Slope Pavement (Non-Reinforced 4")	SY	50	\$110.00	\$5,500.00	\$500.00	\$25,000.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
530-1	Riprap (Sand Cement)	CY	200	\$450.00	\$90,000.00	\$600.00	\$120,000.00	\$800.00	\$160,000.00
536-1-1	Guardrail	LF	120	\$35.00	\$4,200.00	\$60.00	\$7,200.00	\$40.00	\$4,800.00
536-7	Remove Guardrail	LF	113	\$100.00	\$11,300.00	\$20.00	\$2,260.00	\$4.00	\$452.00
536-83-1	Timber Guardrail Posts	EA	5	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$200.00	\$1.000.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
536-85	Flared End Anchorage Assemblies	EA	3	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00
	Ŭ								
SP-2.14	Preconstruction Video	EA	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
		SUB TOTAL			\$908,200.00 *		\$1,267,160.00		\$1,358,102.00
101-1	Mobilization 10% of Sub Total	LS	1	\$89,803.00	\$89,803.00	\$126,716.00	\$126,716.00	\$135,810.20	\$135,810.20
102-2	Maintenance of Traffic 10% of Sub Total	LS	1	\$89,803.00	\$89,803.00	\$126,716.00	\$126,716.00	\$135,810.20	\$135,810.20
SP-11	Contingency	1	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
				TOTAL	\$1,287,806.00 *	TOTAL	\$1,720,592.00	TOTAL	\$1,829,722.40
* Arithmetic corr	rection by Contract Administration								
Notice of Inte	ent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in	a revised posting, the C	City of Tampa			0. 6.			
intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof,					Bids Received By:	Jim Greiner			
decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest				Jim Greiner, P.E.					
Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.				City of Tampa - Contract Administration Departm				nt	
	306 E. Jackson Street - 4N								
	Татра					npa, FL 33602			
						1			